### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Mark T. Core	08/15/2011

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Core Optical Technologies
Street Address:	18792 Via Palatino
City:	Irvine
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90603

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6782211

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (408)720-8383

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4087208300

Email: jessica\_fisher@bstz.com

Correspondent Name: Blakely, Sokoloff, Taylor & Zafman LLP

Address Line 1: 1279 Oakmead Parkway

Address Line 4: Sunnyvale, CALIFORNIA 94085

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 4307P001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: William W. Schaal (Reg. No. 39,018)

Total Attachments: 1

source=Core\_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 026801 FRAME: 0375 CH \$40 00 6782

# **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

Mark T. Core ("Assignor")

hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to:

## **Core Optical Technologies**

a Limited Liability Corporation of the State of California having a principal place of business at 18792 Via Palatino, Irvine, CA 90603 ("Assignee"), and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to the following U.S. patent:

U.S. Patent No. 6,782,211 issued August 24, 2004 entitled "Cross Polarization Interface [sic Interference] Canceler"

and in and to any reissue applications and patents therefrom, in any certificate resulting from a reexamination, and in and to any accrued causes of action for damages for infringement of the above-identified U.S. patent.

I am the spouse of Assignor and I acknowledge that I have read and understand this Assignment agreement. I am aware that my spouse agrees to assign his interest in the above-identified U.S. patent and, including any community property interest or other equitable property interest that I may have in it. I consent to the assignment and agree that my interest, if any, in the above-identified U.S. patent is subject to the provisions of this Assignment agreement. I will take no action to hinder the underlying assignment of rights and any subsequent actions including enforcement of such rights.

Date: 8//5///

RECORDED: 08/24/2011

Patricia S. Quan

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 026801 FRAME: 0376